
SM & RM Korthåll liggande i Eskilstuna 2006-07-18

Svenskt Mästerskap - Seniorer L L L S:a
1 Per Wilhelmsson Nässjö (F) 196 50 50 49 149 345
2 Helena Larsson Gullabo (HS) 197 49 50 47 146 343
3 Madelene Johannisson Växjö (G) 197 49 50 46 145 342
4 Roger Strandh Mariestad (R) 194 49 49 49 147 341
5 Karl Olsson Järnsida (HS) 195 50 46 50 146 341
6 Anders Johansson Beteds (S) 195 49 48 49 146 341
7 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala Börringe (M) 196 49 46 50 145 341
8 Christoffer Svensson Brönnestad (L) 196 48 48 49 145 341
9 Elin Asp Arboga (U) 198 50 47 46 143 341
10 Pernilla Karlsson Flundre (PD) 194 47 49 50 146 340
11 Johanna Fritzon Kinneved (R) 196 48 50 46 144 340
12 Patrik Andreasson Ystad (M) 194 46 50 49 145 339
13 Sam Andersson Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 194 49 48 48 145 339
14 Robert Johansson Kärda (F) 194 49 48 48 145 339
15 Elin Karlsson Gullabo (HS) 196 48 46 49 143 339
16 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg (W) 196 48 47 48 143 339
17 Andreas Lindell Össjö (L) 198 49 45 47 141 339
18 Viktoria Wilhelmsson Nässjö (F) 194 48 48 48 144 338
19 Marie Jannesson Össjö (L) 194 48 49 47 144 338
20 Håkan Hertzman Karlslunda (HS) 195 47 50 46 143 338
21 Erika Bengtsson Gullabo (HS) 196 47 49 46 142 338
22 Magnus Sträng Arboga (U) 194 47 50 46 143 337
23 Fredrik Löfvander Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 195 48 50 44 142 337
24 Robert Guttenkunst Södermalm Liljeholmen (AB) 197 47 46 47 140 337
25 Oscar Ljungqvist Nässjö (F) 197 49 47 44 140 337
26 Philip Järpenby Eksjö (F) 194 47 48 47 142 336
27 Tomas Eriksson Östhammar (C) 194 47 49 46 142 336
28 Björn Ahlby Väte (I) 195 47 47 47 141 336
29 Scott Ekman Nässjö (F) 196 46 48 46 140 336
30 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (M) 196 46 49 45 140 336
31 Martin Smedenborn Åker-Länna (D) 197 46 47 46 139 336
32 Catarina Runarsson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 194 48 48 45 141 335
33 Johan Liljedahl Falköping (R) 195 47 45 47 139 334
34 Karl-Johan Jönsson Göteborg (O) 194 46 49 42 137 331

Svenskt Mästerskap - Veteraner L L L S:a
1 Björn Boström Tibro (R) 191 47 48 46 141 332
2 Nils Ström Övertorneå (BD) 188 49 46 48 143 331
3 Gunnar Iversen S 3 (BD) 190 49 45 47 141 331
4 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (AB) 189 47 48 46 141 330
5 Kjell Wåhlin Närtuna-Gottröra (AB) 192 47 46 45 138 330
6 Bo Wiqvist BW Shooters (D) 192 47 47 44 138 330
7 Kjell Pettersson Västerås (U) 193 47 45 45 137 330
8 Rune Utterström Ale (BD) 195 47 43 45 135 330
9 Göran Tibell F 20 (C) 191 48 44 46 138 329
10 Östen Tarland Eslöv (M) 190 45 48 45 138 328
11 Gun Tarland Eslöv (M) 188 42 50 47 139 327
12 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 191 47 46 43 136 327
13 Göran Berkelund Södertelge (AB) 187 46 46 47 139 326
14 Evert Karlsson Flundre (PD) 187 46 47 46 139 326
15 Sven-Gunnar Skoglund Ingelstad (G) 191 46 45 44 135 326
16 Anselm Jakobsson Nacka-Saltsjöbaden (AB) 186 47 47 45 139 325
17 Dan-Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 184 48 46 46 140 324
18 Sven-Olof Mattson Frötuna (AB) 188 46 46 43 135 323
19 Anders Forsman Östhammar (C) 181 46 46 48 140 321
20 Jan Larsson Helsingborg (M) 185 47 43 46 136 321
21 Göran Holmgren Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 186 44 47 44 135 321
22 Jan Norlander Skultuna (U) 186 49 43 43 135 321
23 Ann-Sofi Lundqvist Ultuna (C) 187 44 48 41 133 320
24 Lennart Wallgren Karlsborg (R) 187 42 48 35 125 312
25 Stig Gustavsson Gnesta (D) 181 42 41 41 124 305



K Elit L L L L S:a
1 Andreas Lindell Össjö (L) 50 49 50 49 198
2 Helena Larsson Gullabo (HS) 49 49 49 50 197
3 Madelene Johannisson Växjö (G) 49 50 48 50 197
4 Robert Guttenkunst Södermalm Liljeholmen (AB) 49 49 50 49 197
5 Oscar Ljungqvist Nässjö (F) 49 50 49 49 197
6 Per Wilhelmsson Nässjö (F) 48 48 50 50 196
7 Scott Ekman Nässjö (F) 49 50 47 50 196
8 Johanna Fritzon Kinneved (R) 49 49 49 49 196
9 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg (W) 49 50 48 49 196
10 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (M) 49 49 50 48 196
11 Håkan Hertzman Karlslunda (HS) 48 50 47 50 195
12 Karl Olsson Järnsida (HS) 47 49 50 49 195
13 Anders Johansson Beted (S) 49 48 49 49 195
14 Fredrik Löfvander Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 49 49 48 49 195
15 Viktoria Wilhelmsson Nässjö (F) 47 49 48 50 194
16 Philip Järpenby Eksjö (F) 49 47 48 50 194
17 Roger Strandh Mariestad (R) 48 48 49 49 194
18 Marie Jannesson Össjö (L) 48 48 49 49 194
19 Robert Johansson Kärda (F) 47 50 48 49 194
20 Karl-Johan Jönsson Göteborg (O) 49 48 49 48 194
21 Pernilla Karlsson Flundre (PD) 50 48 48 48 194
22 Fredrika Jönsson Göteborg (O) 48 48 47 50 193
23 Johanna Nyman Ängelholm (L) 48 49 46 50 193
24 Patrik Jönsson Löberöd (M) 49 48 46 50 193
25 Leif Johansson Vimmerby (HN) 48 49 47 49 193
26 Christer Jansson Rasbo (C) 49 48 47 49 193
27 Michael Wirestam Jönköping (F) 48 47 50 48 193
28 Rasmus Eriksson Figeholm (HN) 49 47 49 48 193
29 Joel Hvass Skövde (R) 48 49 48 48 193
30 Stefan Håkansson Östersund (Z) 47 49 50 47 193
31 Kim Jönsson Svedala Börringe (M) 49 48 49 47 193
32 Jamie Håkansson Mörrum (K) 49 48 49 47 193
33 Robin Lindberg Gefle Friv Skarp (X) 46 48 49 49 192
34 Peter Dimberg Ultuna (C) 47 48 48 49 192
35 Anna Löfvander Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 47 50 47 48 192
36 Linda Olofsson Kinneved (R) 48 50 48 46 192
37 Anders Pettersson P 7 (M) 46 46 49 50 191
38 Esbjörn Jansson Rasbo (C) 48 48 46 49 191
39 Mattias Lyden Ingelstad (G) 47 48 48 48 191
40 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna (C) 48 48 47 48 191
41 Göran Yngvard Barkåkra-Hjärnarp (L) 48 48 48 47 191
42 Lars Magnusson Skillingmark (S) 48 49 48 46 191
43 Stefan Lydigh Alvesta (G) 45 48 48 49 190
44 Fredrik Karlsson Jönköping (F) 46 47 50 47 190
45 Anton Lindfors I 19 (BD) 46 48 49 47 190
46 Göran Carlsson Stockholm Amatör (AB) 48 46 49 47 190
47 Michael Svensson Finspong (E) 45 47 48 49 189
48 Per Magnusson Skillingmark (S) 48 46 46 49 189
49 Ida Gustafsson Kärda (F) 47 46 48 48 189
50 Göthe Corneliusson Svedala Börringe (M) 47 48 47 47 189
51 Hans Yngvard Furulund (M) 48 46 49 46 189
52 Inger Larsson Gullabo (HS) 49 47 48 45 189
53 Leif Sandberg Kalix (BD) 49 49 46 45 189
54 Roland Berg Motala (E) 47 47 48 46 188
55 Helena Wilhelmsson Furulund (M) 48 46 45 48 187
56 Linda Gustavsson Rydaholm (F) 48 49 45 45 187
57 Dan Eriksson Figeholm (HN) 47 48 48 44 187
58 Christian Erlandsson Södra Mark & Skene (PÄ) 47 44 47 47 185
59 Roger Andersson Notviken-Björsby (BD) 46 47 46 45 184
60 Lolo Ramsing Örgryte (O) 47 47 46 44 184



K 4 L L L L S:a
1 Björn Ahlby Väte (I) 49 49 48 49 195
2 Johan Liljedahl Falköping (R) 50 49 49 47 195
3 Sam Andersson Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 49 47 48 50 194
4 Magnus Sträng Arboga (U) 49 49 47 49 194
5 Patrik Andreasson Ystad (M) 48 49 49 48 194
6 Fredrik Normann I16 / Lv6 (N) 49 50 47 48 194
7 Michael Normann I16 / Lv6 (N) 48 49 48 48 193
8 Tobias Normann I16 / Lv6 (N) 48 49 48 48 193
9 Bo Ohlsson Krokek (E) 50 47 48 48 193
10 Josefine Karlsson Kisa (E) 49 46 49 48 192
11 Mattias Bergström Falköping (R) 46 50 48 48 192
12 Dan Söderdahl Svedala Börringe (M) 47 49 48 48 192
13 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 49 47 49 47 192
14 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (U) 48 46 47 50 191
15 Lars Lennartsson Södra Mark & Skene (PÄ) 48 49 45 49 191
16 Robin Pettersson Björksta (U) 47 49 47 48 191
17 Daniel Moell Arboga (U) 43 49 49 49 190
18 Josefin Sandberg Kalix (BD) 49 47 48 46 190
19 Ewa Bohlin Heby (U) 49 50 45 46 190
20 Lars Evaldsson Göteborg (O) 46 47 47 49 189
21 Joakim Carlsson Kinneved (R) 47 47 48 47 189
22 Björn Runarsson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 47 46 46 49 188
23 Johan Johansson Kärda (F) 47 46 47 48 188
24 Erik Gustavsson Rydaholm (F) 46 48 47 47 188
25 Joakim Hansson Kviberg (O) 48 45 49 46 188
26 Jonny Fritzon Kinneved (R) 47 46 47 47 187
27 Lars Pettersson Västerås (U) 48 47 47 45 187
28 Sofie Nordberg Svedala Börringe (M) 48 47 47 43 185
29 Jan-Ola Olsson Öved-Östraby (M) 45 45 47 46 183
30 Mikael Andersson Gamleby (HN) 47 47 43 46 183
31 Christer Suomela Gefle Friv Skarp (X) 40 43 0 0 83

K 3 L L L L S:a
1 Elin Asp Arboga (U) 50 49 50 49 198
2 Martin Smedenborn Åker-Länna (D) 49 49 49 50 197
3 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala Börringe (M) 50 49 49 48 196
4 Catarina Runarsson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 50 48 47 49 194
5 Robin Andersson Motala (E) 48 46 50 48 192
6 Sara Pettersson Skövde (R) 48 48 48 48 192
7 Henrik Nordström Gefle Friv Skarp (X) 49 48 48 47 192
8 Joanna Halvardsson Hagfors (S) 47 48 48 48 191
9 Claes Jansson Lännäs (T) 48 48 48 47 191
10 Kjell Hansson Västerås (U) 48 48 46 48 190
11 Magnus Sehman Närtuna-Gottröra (AB) 48 48 47 47 190
12 Erik Ejdepalm Närtuna-Gottröra (AB) 45 49 47 48 189
13 Mattias Alriksson Roasjö (PÄ) 50 48 43 48 189
14 Tim Knoblauch Björnborg (S) 46 47 49 47 189
15 Lars-Erik Bohlin Heby (U) 47 48 48 46 189
16 Lars Gustavsson Finspong (E) 49 49 46 45 189
17 Ida Robertsson Gimo (C) 46 46 48 48 188
18 Peter Karlsson Östhammar (C) 46 47 48 47 188
19 Magnus Lindqvist I 2 (S) 49 46 46 47 188
20 Anette Eriksson Figeholm (HN) 47 47 48 46 188
21 Rickard Lindberg Falköping (R) 48 46 48 46 188
22 Ove Olofsson Roasjö (PÄ) 44 48 48 47 187
23 Martin Persson Östhammar (C) 46 46 48 47 187
24 Per Gustavsson Kärda (F) 46 48 47 46 187
25 Jonathan Hübinette Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 46 44 47 49 186
26 Martin Grosshög Harestad (O) 46 46 46 48 186
27 Nils Pettersson Skövde (R) 47 42 47 49 185



Fortsättning K 3… L L L L S:a
28 Joacim Fransson Anderstorp (F) 46 45 47 47 185
29 Tommy Jågas Evertsberg (W) 47 44 48 46 185
30 Ulf Svensson Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 47 47 45 46 185
31 Mats Widén Kumla (T) 42 47 48 46 183
32 Eva Larsson Roasjö (PÄ) 46 47 42 47 182
33 Sandra Björkman Karlstad-Ulfsby (S) 48 45 45 44 182
34 J-E Lennkvist Västerås (U) 45 45 46 45 181
35 Niklas Moberg Finspong (E) 45 44 43 45 177

K 2 L L L L S:a
1 Joel Bohlin Heby (U) 48 48 48 48 192
2 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (AB) 48 48 48 48 192
3 Sussie Rönnemyhr Svedala Börringe (M) 47 49 49 47 192
4 Sandra Pettersson Gillberga-Lista (D) 48 49 46 46 189
5 Loressa Bergh Södermalm Liljeholmen (AB) 47 46 48 47 188
6 Susanne Fornander Botkyrka (AB) 46 41 47 47 181
7 Camilla Andreasson Ystad (M) 46 47 44 44 181

K 1 L L L L S:a
1 Lars Lundquist Ultuna (C) 48 48 47 47 190
2 Jan Andersson Botkyrka (AB) 44 45 48 48 185
3 Jan Danielsson Kumla (T) 46 46 47 46 185
4 Anders Sjödin Gnesta (D) 44 49 46 46 185
5 Eva Lill Svensson Sölvesborg (K) 45 45 48 46 184
6 Bengt Moêll Arboga (U) 44 44 46 47 181
7 Urban Engström Västerås (U) 43 43 47 46 179
8 Kim Strömberg Västerås (U) 46 41 43 48 178
9 Josefin Åberg Tibro (R) 41 46 48 43 178
10 Stefan Kallenberg Sölvesborg (K) 42 44 47 43 176

K 17 L L L L S:a
1 Christoffer Svensson Brönnestad (L) 49 49 48 50 196
2 Erika Bengtsson Gullabo (HS) 47 50 50 49 196
3 Elin Karlsson Gullabo (HS) 49 48 50 49 196
4 Tomas Eriksson Östhammar (C) 48 48 49 49 194
5 Viktor Webeklint Staffanstorp (M) 48 49 47 49 193
6 Mikael Carlsson Gamleby (HN) 49 48 47 49 193
7 Rasmus Eriksson-Widfor Björksta (U) 48 47 47 50 192
8 Martin Ohlsson Gullabo (HS) 46 49 48 49 192
9 Andreas Lindblom Gefle Friv Skarp (X) 48 47 48 49 192
10 Sofia Åkesson Lomma (M) 47 47 50 48 192
11 Joakim Eliasson Örgryte (O) 49 49 46 48 192
12 Ida Losbjer Arboga (U) 47 49 47 48 191
13 Jan Moss Hagfors (S) 50 46 49 46 191
14 Ludvig Moen Storfors (S) 49 48 48 46 191
15 Emelie Larsson Hagfors (S) 49 47 46 48 190
16 Sandra Nilsson Piteå (BD) 50 47 48 45 190
17 Tim Pettersson Björksta (U) 48 47 46 48 189
18 Martin Eriksson Axvall (R) 47 46 46 49 188
19 Marielle Karlsson Kisa (E) 45 49 47 47 188
20 Rasmus Wikström Motala (E) 45 48 47 47 187
21 Mikael Nilsson Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 46 47 48 46 187
22 Calle Lennkvist Västerås (U) 47 47 47 46 187
23 Linda Lidman Piteå (BD) 48 44 48 46 186
24 Marie Heisl Skultuna (U) 45 46 47 47 185
25 Mikke Wanneklint Upphärad (PD) 47 46 45 46 184
26 Niklas Westermark Drängsmark (AC) 43 47 48 44 182
27 Tobias Kähäri Ljusnarsberg (T) 44 48 46 44 182
28 Johannes Johansson Ljusnarsberg (T) 45 48 45 43 181



Fortsättning K 17… L L L L S:a
29 Mikael Haglund Linköping (E) 44 47 42 47 180
30 Jimmy Hellkvist Ljusnarsberg (T) 45 46 44 45 180
31 Johan Sandberg Kalix (BD) 48 43 44 45 180
32 Mattias Moêll Arboga (U) 41 45 46 45 177
33 Sofia Grosshög Harestad (O) 46 47 42 41 176
34 Jesper Hoff Roasjö (PÄ) 45 45 43 42 175
35 Maria Wiren Kisa (E) 41 46 41 43 171

K 15 L L L L S:a
1 Jessie Svensson Sölvesborg (K) 47 49 50 50 196
2 Joel Northfell Mörrum (K) 49 48 49 50 196
3 Emelie Hall Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 50 48 49 49 196
4 Hampus Kallenberg Sölvesborg (K) 50 49 48 49 196
5 Malin Bengtsson Gullabo (HS) 49 50 50 47 196
6 Johanna Basth Skoga-Ekshärad (S) 48 49 50 48 195
7 Axel Pettersson Örebro (T) 50 48 49 48 195
8 Veronica Jakobsson Öved-Östraby (M) 49 49 50 47 195
9 Joacim Sundström Sunne/Rottneros (S) 50 50 48 47 195
10 Madelen Svensson Brönnestad (L) 49 48 47 49 193
11 Robin Hall Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 49 48 48 48 193
12 Johan Hoff Roasjö (PÄ) 45 49 49 49 192
13 Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 48 46 49 49 192
14 Ninni Rådberg Degerfors (T) 48 46 49 49 192
15 Pontus Krantz Falköping (R) 48 46 49 49 192
16 Sofia Arvidsson Roasjö (PÄ) 48 48 48 48 192
17 Jennifer Borén Vrenaorten (D) 49 48 49 46 192
18 Therese Karlsson Drängsmark (AC) 46 49 47 49 191
19 Alexander Hermansson Arboga (U) 48 49 47 47 191
20 Amanda Svensson Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 48 49 48 46 191
21 Maja Engberg Malung (W) 48 48 46 48 190
22 Lucas Karlsson Gnesta (D) 46 48 49 47 190
23 Lotten Johansson Heby (U) 48 48 47 47 190
24 Max Fagerberg Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 49 49 49 43 190
25 Joel Hillbom Kila (U) 49 48 47 45 189
26 Cecilia Runarsson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 48 46 46 48 188
27 Jesper Andersson Närtuna-Gottröra (AB) 47 48 47 46 188
28 Anna Bäckman Skultuna (U) 48 47 47 46 188
29 Spännar Mats Eriksson Malung (W) 45 46 47 49 187
30 Filip Andersson Västerås (U) 45 47 49 46 187
31 Oscar Hjort Gnesta (D) 47 47 46 46 186
32 Anna Eriksson Vrenaorten (D) 45 46 50 45 186
33 Louise Olofsson Roasjö (PÄ) 46 44 47 44 181

K 13 L L L L S:a
1 Alina Ejder Sölvesborg (K) 48 49 50 49 196
2 Sofie Hansson Ystad (M) 48 49 49 49 195
3 Peter Nilsson Löberöd (M) 48 50 48 49 195
4 Simon Andersson Rydaholm (F) 49 49 50 47 195
5 Louise Linder Skultuna (U) 50 49 48 47 194
6 Malin Sjörand Krokek (E) 49 48 48 48 193
7 Marcus Hübinette Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 50 48 47 48 193
8 Emelie Lindén Sölvesborg (K) 46 49 48 49 192
9 Johan Manneby Ringamåla (K) 50 47 47 48 192
10 Madeleine Arrenius Skultuna (U) 49 49 46 46 190
11 Kim Hall Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 46 47 48 48 189
12 Hugo Pettersson Örebro (T) 49 48 45 47 189
13 Rebecca Ljung-Nielsen Västerås (U) 48 47 47 46 188
14 Per Lundin Axvall (R) 46 46 47 48 187
15 Tobias Laine Östhammar (C) 46 45 49 47 187
16 Tom Axelsson Göteborg (O) 46 47 47 47 187



Fortsättning K 13… L L L L S:a
17 Elin Lydigh Alvesta (G) 48 46 48 45 187
18 Robin Andreasson Falköping (R) 47 45 46 47 185
19 Johan Olsson Öved-Östraby (M) 46 48 42 47 183
20 Leo Hugsén Vrenaortens (D) 43 45 47 47 182
21 Adam Borén Vrenaortens (D) 44 45 48 44 181
22 Josephine Berkelund Södertelge (AB) 38 37 43 39 157

K 11 L L L L S:a
1 Martin Ekberg Kristinehamn (S) 50 50 48 47 195
2 Niklas Rådberg Degerfors (T) 49 47 48 47 191
3 Fredrik Wahlroth Östhammar (C) 48 47 48 47 190
4 Simon Ohlsson Sölvesborg (K) 48 49 48 45 190
5 Joakim Lindblom Gefle Friv Skarp (X) 47 45 47 49 188
6 Isabelle Arrenius Skultuna (U) 47 41 48 49 185
7 Andreas Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge (M) 46 46 46 47 185
8 Mandy Sjörand Krokek (E) 44 47 46 46 183
9 Niclas Hjort Gnesta (D) 46 47 44 44 181
10 Malin Ehn Axvall (R) 45 45 46 43 179
11 Ludvig Erlandsson Eskilstuna (D) 42 44 44 43 173
12 Henrik Olsson Öved-Östraby (M) 35 43 43 39 160

K 56 L L L L S:a
1 Kjell Pettersson Västerås (U) 49 48 47 49 193
2 Kjell Wåhlin Närtuna-Gottröra (AB) 48 47 49 48 192
3 Bo Wiqvist BW Shooters (D) 49 48 49 46 192
4 Sven-Gunnar Skoglund Ingelstad (G) 49 47 45 50 191
5 Gunnar Iversen S 3 (BD) 48 47 48 47 190
6 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka (AB) 48 48 47 46 189
7 Nils Ström Övertorneå (BD) 47 48 46 47 188
8 Gun Tarland Eslöv (M) 47 48 47 46 188
9 Kurt Gillström Kisa (E) 47 48 48 45 188
10 Göran Berkelund Södertelge (AB) 46 46 46 49 187
11 Evert Karlsson Flundre (PD) 47 45 47 48 187
12 Ann-Sofi Lundqvist Ultuna (C) 48 48 43 48 187
13 Anselm Jakobsson Nacka-Saltsjöbaden (AB) 46 48 45 47 186
14 Jan Norlander Skultuna (U) 45 49 47 45 186
15 Göran Holmgren Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie (M) 47 47 49 43 186
16 Dan-Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors (AC) 47 45 45 47 184
17 Anders Forsman Östhammar (C) 46 46 42 47 181
18 Stig Gustavsson Gnesta (D) 47 45 42 47 181
19 Göran Myrberg Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 45 42 46 47 180
20 Torbjörn Edlund Öregrund-Gräsö (C) 46 44 44 46 180
21 Leif Andersson Stjärnhovs (D) 44 49 43 43 179
22 Willy Fohlin Ringamåla (K) 45 41 45 47 178
23 Bengt Karlsson Kallinge/F17 (K) 46 46 41 45 178

K 66 L L L L S:a
1 Rune Utterström Ale (BD) 49 49 49 48 195
2 Göran Tibell F 20 (C) 47 49 46 49 191
3 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika Forsmark (C) 49 48 46 48 191
4 Björn Boström Tibro (R) 49 48 47 47 191
5 Östen Tarland Eslöv (M) 47 48 48 47 190
6 Sven-Olof Mattson Frötuna (AB) 47 47 46 48 188
7 Jan Larsson Helsingborg (M) 43 47 48 47 185
8 Ege Törnvall Ultuna (C) 42 45 45 45 177
9 Stig Nilsson Ringamåla (K) 45 46 44 42 177

K 72 L L L L S:a
1 Lennart Wallgren Karlsborg (R) 44 45 48 50 187
2 Sigvard Pettersson Kumla (T) 45 43 47 45 180



Förbundslagtävling - Seniorer
1 Kalmar Södra (HS) 979

Helena Larsson
Erika Bengtsson
Elin Karlsson
Håkan Hertzman
Karl Olsson
Martin Ohlsson
Inger Larsson

2 Jönköping (F) 974
Per Wilhelmsson
Scott Ekman
Viktoria Wilhelmsson
Philip Järpenby
Robert Johansson
Michael Wirestam
Fredrik Karlsson

3 Kristianstad (L) 972
Andreas Lindell
Christoffer Svensson
Marie Jannesson
Johanna Nyman
Göran Yngvard

4 Malmöhus (M) 970
5 Skaraborg (R) 966
6 Uppsala (C) 962
7 Värmland (S) 959
8 Stockholm (AB) 958
9 Västmanland (U) 958
10 Göteborg&Bohusläns (O) 956
11 Kalmar Norra (HN) 954
12 Östergötland (E) 945
13 Norrbotten (BD) 945
14 Älvsborg (PÄ) 934
15 Västgöta-Dal (PD) 194

Förbundslagtävling - Veteraner
1 Uppsala (C) 930

Göran Tibell
Ivan Andersson
Ann-Sofi Lundqvist
Anders Forsman
Göran Myrberg
Ege Törnvall

2 Malmöhus (M) 749
Östen Tarland
Gun Tarland
Göran Holmgren
Jan Larsson



Föreningslagtävling
1 Gullabo 589

Helena Larsson
Erika Bengtsson
Malin Bengtsson

2 Nässjö 587
Oscar Ljungqvist
Per Wilhelmsson
Viktoria Wilhelmsson

3 Sölvesborg 584
Alina Ejder
Hampus Kallenberg
Emelie Lindén

4 Svedala Börringe Lag 1 581
5 Dagstorp-Lilla Harrie 581
6 I16 / Lv6 580
7 Kinneved 575
8 Falköping 575
9 Falsterbo-Vellinge Lag 1 575
10 Ultuna 573
11 Björksta 572
12 Heby 572
13 Hagfors 572
14 Norrskedika Forsmark 571
15 Falsterbo-Vellinge Lag 2 570
16 Ystad 570
17 Rydaholm 570
18 Skultuna 570
19 Kärda 570
20 Skövde 570
21 Östhammar 569
22 Figeholm 568
23 Kisa 568
24 Motala 567
25 Närtuna-Gottröra 567
26 Svedala Börringe Lag 2 566
27 Roasjö 565
28 Sölvesborg Lag 2 562
29 Öved-Östraby 561
30 Vrenaorten 559
31 Finspong 555
32 Ljusnarsberg 543
33 Gefle Friv Skarp 467
34 Västerås 375
35 Södertelge 344


